

REQUEST FOR DECISION

Subject: Three Hills & Acme 2024 FCSS Community Discovery Night

Meeting Date: Tuesday, July 23, 2024

Prepared By: Carolyn Van der Kuil, Legislative Services Coordinator
Presented By: Carolyn Van der Kuil, Legislative Services Coordinator

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

That Council receive for information the Three Hills & Acme Community Discovery Night Report.















High Quality Infrastructure

Economic Resilience

Quality of Life

Effective Leadership

Level of Service

RELEVANT LEGISLATION:

Provincial (cite)- N/A

Council Bylaw/Policy (cite)- N/A

BACKGROUND/PROPOSAL:

An invitation has been received for the FCSS Three Hills & Acme Community Discovery Night. Attendance at this event falls under Council's Base Rate. Therefore, this Request for Decision is for informational purposes only. Council members may decide who will attend the event.

DISCUSSION/OPTIONS/BENEFITS/DISADVANTAGES/OTHER CONSIDERATIONS:

The Three Hills Community Discovery Night is scheduled for Wednesday, September 4, 2024, at the Three Hills Curling Club from 5:30 to 7:00 p.m.

The Acme Community Discovery Night is scheduled for Wednesday, September 11th, 2024, at the Acme Community Hall.

FINANCIAL & STAFFING IMPLICATIONS:

Kneehill County Peace Officers will also be in attendance and have Kneehill County swag to give away.

Attendance for Council has been budgeted through the 2024 Operating Budget Base Rate.

RECOMMENDED ENGAGEMENT:			
Directive Decision (Information Sharing, One-Way Communication			
Tools:	Individual Notification	Other:	

ATTACHMENTS:

Kneehill Regional FCSS Request Letter





REQUEST FOR DECISION

COUNCIL OPTIONS:

- 1. That Council receive for information
- 2. That Council requests further information

FOLLOW-UP ACTIONS:

Administration will RSVP and reserve a table.

APPROVAL(S):

Mike Haugen, Chief Administrative Officer

Approved-



